

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)



BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No.22394 D No. /2014
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	CLEANING AND DESILTING OF SEWERAGE LINES BY VANCHING MACHINE 12' DIA, 15" DIA AND 24" DIA AT YOUSUF GOTH, SAADULLAH GOTH, MAUNCH GOTH OF BALDIA TOWN
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) rejected	One
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	30/01/2015

12 Bid Evaluation Report

S#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER.	OF FIRM OR BIDDER BY THE BIDDERS		COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS		
3	M/s M. Mazhar & Co.	Rs 998,705/-	1st Lowes!	@ 0.030 % Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 10448455 Dt. 19/01/2015 Rs: 20,000/- HBL Delhi Mercentile Society Br		
2	M/s. Serena Enterprises	Rs. 1,004,720/-	2nd Lowest	@ 0.572 % Above	Unresponsive due to disqualified	P.O # 10448457 Dt 19/01/2015 Rs 20:000/- HBL Delhi Mercentile Society Br		

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E. Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. M. Mazhar & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Muhammad Khalid Khan) D.A.O (West) Member/Secretary

Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Abdul Rahin

Chief Engineer (West)

Member

Chief Engineer (HPD),

(Convener)

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work:

CLEANING AND DESILTING OF SEWERAGE LINES BY VANCHING MACHINE 12" DIA,15" DIA AND 24" DIA AT YOUSUF GOTH,

SAADULLAH GOTH, MAUNCH GOTH OF BALDIA TOWN

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 30-01-2015 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 2...
 - M/s. M. Mazhar & Co. i.
 - M/s. Serena Enterprises ii.
- The bids were opened at 1:00 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 3. the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S.No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s. M. Mazhar & Co.	Rs. 998,705/-	Rs. 20.000/-	P O # 10448455 Dt 19/01/2015 HBL Delhi Mercentile Society Br
02	M/s. Serena Enterprises	Rs.1,004,720/-	Rs. 20,000/-	P O # 10448457 Dt 19/01/2015 HBL Delhi Mercentile Society Br

- The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 4.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 5. provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Muhammad Khalid Khan)

D.A.O (West)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Hadue) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shalkh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Rahek

Chief Engineer (Wes

Member

Convener

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/International

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage - One Envelope)

Description of work: CLEANING AND DESILTING OF SEWERAGE LINES BY VANCHING

MACHINE 12" DIA,15" DIA AND 24" DIA AT YOUSUF GOTH, SAADULLAH GOTH, MAUNCH GOTH OF BALDIA TOWN

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	Bidders' name M/s, M, Mazhar & Co.	Bidders' name M/s. Serena Enterprises	
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A	
2.	NTN	Yes	No	
3.	Sales Tax Registration	N/A	N/A	
4.	Professional Tax	Yes	No	
5.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	No	
	Qualification Criteria:			
6.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	No	
7.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	No	
8.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes	
9,	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Ŷes	Yes	
10,	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A	
11.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified	

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Muhammad Khalid Khan)

D.A.O (West)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haldue) Additional Director Internal

Audit – KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Rahedri Khasi)

Chief Engineer (West)

Member

(Abdul Raheer (IPD)

Convener 4

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK CLEANING AND DESILTING OF SEWERAGE LINES BY VANCHING MACHINE 12" DIA 15" DIA AND 24" DIA AT YOUSUF GOTH, SAADOLLAN GOTH, MAUNCH GOTH OF BALDIA NWO

			911	0.22			8 N
MPS	W.Com.	24. 00	III da	15° da	Cleaning cause severage line completely restoring original sit thes space if diameter of pipe line by lebour and equipment (mechanically/Electronically) drivers). We accessories like pulleys, affect ropes buckets and draggers suring from 6" to 18" dia their "to and the" pulling action (No of pases shall be as many as required) would be under taken in live stream) bringing down pask hours severage to flow inside pipe line (as free flow) and in 2nd preses from up stream to down stream of entire length only severage water and finally passing a steel taken suring no sit is observed in buckets (6" dia to 16" dis) or 12" less than the diameter of pipe Bet not exceeding 46" dia take went to family passing a steel taken by 12" less than the diameter of pipe be more exceeding 46" dia take went to surper dia of pipe to insist exceeding 46" dia take went to super dia of pipe to insist exceeding 46" dia take went to super dia of pipe to insiste perfect clearing. The job includes all the hirefood of exceeding steel rogal, pulley incurred over it, steel bucket from 6" dia to 15" dia, hooks and other protections like safety barriers, treffic signs, treffic comes, ansuring no damage to pipe line atong with ensuring safety to labour and other public property/ hives and removal of sit / solid during distalting and clearance of site etc complete its per full salisfaction of site engineer.		Description of Work
	Contract to the Contract of th	1000.00 RM	2500 00 RM	1800 00 Rt	3650 00 8*	Quantity	
	Charles and	200 30	128.80	90.60	80.50	Rate	Engineer's Estimate
		P/R/I	PRE	P/RA	T 2	Unit	Estimate
999,005	989 005 00	209,300.00	322,000,00	173,880,00	293 825 00	Amount	
	100	209.00	128 80	96 60	86.80	Ratu	MA W ME
385 705	390,705.00	209,000.00	322,000.00	173 880.00	293.825.00	Amount	A Machier & Co.
		209.00	129.00	98.85	81 8	Face	M/s. Serm
1,004,720	1,004,720.00	209,000.00	322 500.00	177,570.00	785,650.00	hacens	MA. Servica Enterprison

(Muhammad Khafid Khan) D.A.O (West) Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Halpe)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

ATTENDANCE OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR

Name of Work:

CLEANING AND DESILTING OF SEWERAGE LINES BY VANCHING MACHINE 12", 15" DIA AND 24" DIA AT YOUSUF GOTH, SAADULLAH GOTH, CAUNCH GOTH OF BALDIA TOWN.

Date of Opening & Time: 30-01-2015 2:30 PM

Estimated Cost: 9,99,000/-

5.NO	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF PERSON & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1	M/s. SERBUR ENTEROR IN-	DSCAM	AZ
2	SERBUR ENTERPRIM- M/s. Mayahar & Co	Mar has forces	ll B
3	M/s.	0	
4			
5			
6			*
7			
8			
9			
10			